

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2876 OF 2001

KUSUM DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 31/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.L. Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.P. Aggarwala, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been stated that Mr. Satish Agnihotri, who was the sole counsel

and had appeared for the respondent earlier, has been elevated to the High Court

Bench. In this view, we direct the Registry to issue notice to the respondent

intimating him about the said fact. In case, he intends to contest this appeal, he

may engage another counsel.

akash ]

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om Pr

Master

Court Master

Court