

P

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2876 OF 2001

KUSUM DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 28/6/2006)

Date: 20/07/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

is allowed to file Six weeks' time, subject to limitation, if any,

sole petition to bring legal representatives on record of deceased respondent.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master