

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2876 OF 2001

KUSUM DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 19/12/2006 )

Date: 01/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that an application has been filed on 19.01.2007.

List the same after two weeks.

(Neena Verma)

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

Court Master