

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2876 OF 2001

KUSUM DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing  
substitution appln.,substitution of LRs. of the deceased respondent  
and office report)

Date: 03/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of delay in bringing LRs. on record, matter is  
required to be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar