

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.Nos.3, 4 & 5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2876 OF 2001

KUSUM DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

With  
I.A.No.3 :(Appln.for substitution of Lrs.of deceased sole respondent)  
I.A.Nos.4 & 5 :(Appln.for c/delay in filing appln.for substitution and setting aside  
the abatement)  
(with office report dt.11.05.2007)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
( IN CHAMBERS )

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The prayer for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased sole respondent  
is allowed by setting aside abatement and by condoning the delay in making the  
prayer.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( R.K.Kumar )  
Court Master