

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2876 OF 2001

KUSUM DEVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL (DEAD) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.L. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the  
court reserved its judgement.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master